2

magap EHTFAEELE ENod 5 S - o
x2KH _ Hi3. Hi4 Hi15 Hi6 H17 o H18

IHEEE E¥h ll“"SIZE 8/1| 8/27|11/30| 1/31| 3/7| 5/2| 6/25) B/30|10/30(12/20 2/28'4/23|5/27|7/29|9/29|1l/27 1_/25|3/15’3/29 S/131 8718] 7/23| 10/4¢11/25) 12/9)112/20] . 2/8; 3/28; /12| 6/30 B/B‘ 9/:19/25%0/21_[11/21 1/23| 3/10| 3/27| B6/6

AREDL wen oot

YTy man|wmll

§ - nefoot

7AE AL men 005 : . . ‘

t% mg/1 | 0.01 ND [vme |ND D007 ND | ND| 0007 & ND | voos 0007 0009 (0020 6014 0010 . _
HEIKER  ment | . ND|ND|ND/ND/ND|ND| IND| |ND/ND|ND| |ND|. - . mE
ThENIKER men | 7o : E ) - ‘ — :
BCB mg/) | T

MSanTFLYy men |0.03)

ThZyOnTFLY met |0.01)].

Egjm‘hi‘!tﬂwiﬁ mg/t | 0.002)

S HONAY men | 002

1,2-"Y00T4y me/ |0.004

1,1,1-Fon0zy mesl | ]

1.1.2-M)p0014 me/l | 0.008

1,1-47nnrFby me/l | 0.02)

FA-1.2-marFky  mgd) 0.04|§

1,3-¥"5007°0A"  mg/) 0‘002"

FI3L e o.ona"

YUY men |00

FAA AT men |0.02

AUEY  menfoof  [ND/NDIND|ND/ND|ND|ND|ND|ND|ND|ND|  [ND ND|ND|ND ND
Ly mg/1 | 0.01 ' ‘

VE A B ND|ND|ND|NDIND|[ND| |ND| [ND/ND/ND|  |ND

793 me/{O8Y : 010|020 | ND|ND|ND |0.20 ND 053 [0.08 |0.12 ND

muwens. weeax mg/l | (0 .

pH mg/| 6.1 |6.7 |64 (6.9 |69 64 /64|61 71|64 |66 6.2 6.6 6.5 6.3 6.7 6.3 6.3
BOD e/l ' ' s

COD mg/i

S8 me/1l

FAFRYUEE e | 1

ER7r/—IA een

BEREHEE nm| — 14.8 | 199 [17.3 [16.2 | 168 |20.7 [12.9 | 153 | 184 [ 354 [235 240 378 (806 | 253 252 16.8 20.1
KB °Cl— 170 |17.2 |15.2 |55 {160 [17.1 {172 | 185 | 168 158 |15 167 164 180 | 144 177 166 167




@

KEHER ENo.8

H13

H14

H15

H16

H17

H18

|BEME N e

6/25

8/1} 9/21

11/30

1/31

377

5./2| 6/25| 8/30

10/30,

12/20

2/28

4/23

5/27| 7/29

9/29

1722

1/2G| a/15| a'/zs| 5/13

5718} 7/23

10/4

11/25) 12/9

12/20

2/8] a/28] s/12] 5730

8/8

9/1

9/26

ios21

/21

123) 10327 ess

8/3

8/8

LRI

mg/l

0.01

YTy

mg/l

Tt

A

mg/l

0.01

H
yAR I

mg/|

0.05

=

mg/

0.01

ND|ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

0.008

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND|ND

ND

ND

K 3R

mg/l

T

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND|-

ND

ND

ND

74K ER

mg/1

T

ND|ND

PCB

mg/!

T

M ZRRTFLY

me/l

0.03

THoOOLFLY

mg/|

0.01

migibgdk

mg/1

L0 |

YT IRnARy

mg/1

0.02

1.2-¥"4nIsy

mgA

0.004)

1,1,1-Mfyanxsy

mg/1

1

- ft1.2-HbanLyy

me/!

0.006]

1,1-4"nATFLYy

me/1

0.02

»A-1.2-4"mALFLy

mg/

0.04)

1,35 90a7'aN"y

mg/|

£.00:

7974

mg/1

=

YIV'Y

me/l

0.0034

FEA VBT

meg/l

0.02]

’\O‘Jti‘j

v_ng/’l

0.01

| 0003 | 000z

0.003

0.003

0003

00083

0002

0043

0.003

0.001

a.0DgE

0007

0.001

0.002

ND

0.002

001 | 000

0oo1

o0

%

mg/l

0.01

DOE

mg/|

1

WPEA

me/l

0.8

[E ARG, AR

mg/l

10

pH

mg/|

BOD

mg/1

CcOoD

mg/)

SS

Y4T3V58

b A7z/-IA

ERfmEE

233 | 308

302

301

145

295

317

297

292

293

364

280

262

283

310

310

300 | 314

285

285

KR

255 (318

265

28,0

250

308

29.8

30.1

290

278

288

273

28,2

28,8

257

28.7

285 | 31.0

295

253




He

AASEDTAEESR HiNod - _ . -
AxKH H13 : H14 H15 ___Hi8 ‘ H17_ _H18

AERR  TERT | ause 5/25| 8/’1| 9/27111/300 1/31| 3/7| 5/2| 6/25).8/30 10430 12/20 2/28]4/23|5/27| 7/29| 9/29|11/27 1/26| 3/15| 3/29| 5/13| 5/18| 7/23| 10/4|11/25| 12/9]12/20 2/8|3/28|5/12] 5/30| 8/B] 9/1) /2610021 |11/21| 1/23] 3/10 3}27' 6/5; 8/3‘ 8/8|

AFEY4, - menlooi|ND

EYTY  men|wedND |
\

£ me/t [0.01[IND

NSy men O-OEIND 3 ,
(= mg/!|0.01}fso= ND [ND [ND [ND |ND [ND[ND [ND [ND [ND [ND| IND
#27KEE  mun |=emiND. ' "IND|ND|ND|ND|NDIND! |ND
TAEIIKER ment [xofND | - [ 1

PCB . me/1|=safiND

MJRRIFLY men’|0.03(ND

FHFHONLFLY ment 0.U1||ND

IR men 0.002||ND

Y"yO0A4Y wen [002ND

1,2-4°90AT8Y mg/ D.uu-tHND

11,1-byponzsy me | ] "ND

11,2-hpARzsy me/1 | eoodIND

11-v'9enzsly me |0.02{IND

for-1.2-5 00003y meg/l 0.04"ND

135400708y mgsl u.ooz“ND

F3h mg/ u.ous"ND

VIV men u.oos"ND'

a‘_j—l\')j”[,j' mg/1 0.02||ND

AU+’ wen|001|ND IND IND/ND[ND [ND [ND[ND|ND [ND|NDND|  [ND

LY wenfooilND

w9k men| 1

ND |[ND |ND |ND IND |ND ND

045 | 0,11 |ND [2i8% 040 |0.28 .30

PEEEEARE

somsex, wmeex mg/l | | (koo

pH mg/| 73|83 /76|72 92,9182 |73 68 7.1 |68 |85 84 /9.0 |91 |9.7 |83 9.3 9.2 18.8
BOD - men 0.6 ' :

CcOD me| |22

SS mg/i 3.0

L R | oo
ER7T/=ILA uen

BRIGEIE norm | —207 | 165 | 1398 1002 | 857 | 703 [ 683 | 620 | 545 | 247 | 241 [407 342|282 | 204 [150 (121 840 738 315

KB °C| —|[fre7|190 |29 |ta |200 200 |19.7 [205 |21 [190 |178 |21 189 | 183 [129 | 183 | 189 189 20.7 195




58

HBBDBTAEELE HNo.2_

H15

H16

H18

H13 H14 _ . CH17

RERE M | wean{ 625 snlsm]wau 1/31| 3/7| 5/2| 6/25| B/30{10/30|12/20] 2/28| 4723 5/27| 1728 9/28|13s21} 1728 3/15|3/29|5/13|5/1a|7/23 10/4|14/25) 12/812/20| 2/8| 3/28] 5712 5730| 8s8] B/ 9'/2s|m/21|n/z1_1/23f3/w 3/27| 6/8| 8/3] 8s8]
AF3IIL e ool IND[ND| ND [ND

BYTY  men|zee ) _
) mg/1 | 0.01 ND IND _|ND|ND ND| [ND
7R, men |ogs)| _
t? “me/1]0.01 o 0.007 6 | 0065 | 00ty 0009 0007 ) ooe|  Foms
HKER i | e ND |ND [ND [ND ND|ND| |ND ND .ND| [ND|ND| |NDIND| |ND
T4V IKER mast | wan _

PCB ma/l | T ND |ND ND ND _
MAOATFLY men |0.03 ND [ND |ND |ND ND [ND ND ND
Th7A0IFLY me/ | 001 ND [ND ND |ND ND |ND ND ND
) iﬁ{bﬁ;‘éi we/t | 0.002

VYRR S men |00z .

1,2-"90RT4Y me/l | e.ood

1.1,1-MoaeIEy me | ]

1.1.2-M00I8Y me | 0008

11-SYEALFL, mesl | 0.02 ND [ND | ND|ND _

brrzvomsy men | 0.04 ND [ND ND [ND ND [ND ND ND
1,3-"4A07°0A%  mg/ o.ooz" _ .

?"j'} L mg/h n.oos"

YTV men ooy

FAN VAN ment| 002

/\"Jt*y mg/l 0. 0001 | 0.001 | 0.001 | 0.002 | D002 | DOO3 | 0.003 | 0003 | 0.002 | COD2 { 0.003 0004 | 0.023 | 0.003 | 0.0AT | 0.0 0.002 0.002 | 0.002 | 0002 D.om 0.002 | 0.002 0.041 | 0.0D2 0.002 0.002
'tl/_‘/ mg/l | 0,01

;1{'7% mg/| 1

VDE S me/l 0.8

me/1| 10 _

pH mg/1 105 105|108 | 110 {107 | 111 | 192|109 |108 | 106 | 103 103 [10.2 | 10.2 | 104 | 9.6 108 12101 (101 | 9.8 103 | 100 97 {9.9 9.8 102 {104 (0.8 10287 9.8
BOD g1 ' ‘

COD  ma D454 5646146 44 4848 4¢ 48:50, 4949 40
SS me/1 39 (17 |15 |16 9.0 [9.0 16
FATEVVEE — | 1 [

EA7z/—IA wen| 350 | 140 410 | 350 160 | 180 _ 240 190
FEREHE msm | — 205 | 243 (230 | 213 | 206 | 202 (212 [200 | 197 | 236 | 219 213 | 237 | 250 | 250 | 238 185 184 {185 | 166 | 166 196 | 163 151 | 147 139 133 | 141 [ 149 1158 [177 183
7](51151'1 OC _— 19,6 | 21,6 | 17.2 | 150 | 15.0 [16.7 [ 185 | 23.0 [ 189 | 16.4 | 14.7 164 | 183 |21.6 [17.2 [ 139 161 16,7 [19.8 | 219 | 17.2 139 | 145 | 16.7 1202 | 208 16.7 [ 130 130 |t7.2 209




¢

mﬁggmtw:kaaﬁﬁ% HNo.3
EKHE H13

H15

H17

HEIKER  mon | esffin

FLANLIKER me |wsufiND|.

. H14 , H16 H18
HEan ‘i‘,{ﬂﬂnm ﬁ'na\ 81wzl vm) 1] 31| sn 2/26] 4/23} 5/27| 7729 1728 3/78 5718 7/23] 107411725 12/8]12/20] 278 3728 5/30] 8/8 8/26 1/21 1/23|3/1o 3/21| 6/8 8/8
AFEIL  menjcorllND I {ND{ND; . ND|ND -
é"j?fj me/1 | =aull ND : o
£R med |0.01||ND]| . ND [ND ND|ND " IND ND
Ffiy0A men |00s||ND|. | '
F3E e |001]|ND/ND|ND|ND

PCB me/l azau:"ND

MASERTFLY men |0.03|(ND|

ThIFARIFLY me/t [0.01]|ND

ik RFE me foood|ND

S UNOAYY mesi|0.02||ND

1,2-4°50n1%y meA | 0004 iND

110-MrmeTdy mega | 1 iND

1,1.2-H90GT8y me/t |oo0slfND

t1-2900zFly me/ | 0.02)|ND ND|NDi - ND|ND

PA-12-r 5oy mg/l | 0.04]|0.008 ND|ND| 0.005 | 0.004 - {0004 | 0.004 004 ND

1.3~4"90570A" me/l o.uuz"ND

:)'-lﬁﬁ ]_\ mg/| o.uua"ND

YUYV men|eod|ND

FHAVHLT ment|002IND| _

’\’_‘}‘IZ"J mg/1 0.0_1 ND | o031 o001 | ND | 0001 |oo0i | ND 0.001 { 0001 0.001 0.001 ND|ND|ND{ND 0001 | 0001 ND|ND ND ND IND NE

" me/1 | 0.01[(ND ND|ND ND|ND '

N ES me/l| 1 ||[ND ND 0.3 (0.2 0.3 0.2 0.4 (0.2 |0.4 |04 0.3 |04 04 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.4

TuE me/l | 0, 8|jos8 " [ND ND|ND 2 ND ND 036 1020 {ND|ND [ND|ND cos (ND ND ND ND ND
mg/t | 10|[<0o

pH mg/| 56 |66 (70|70 |62 (6.1 |69 78|83 8.6 7.8 6.8 |60 6.1 6.0 68 |75 69 6.8 6.7 65|64 (66 /7.3 |63 84

BOD  me| [os| - ' _

COD mg/1 11 12 111 19 12 14 [15 [14 |14 13 14| . |18 |17 20 11 |14 11 |11 11

S5 mg/) 20 3.0 19 |40 {30 30 | <1 50 |60 5.0 40 (30 (40145 {20 5.0

FARFYUE e | ] [fooe| - i onig )

EATz/—IbA uen | 1 0.32 062 043 j042 .03 u.os;a 0022 6.33

BERGEE mom | —||o24 | 100 | 119 110 1900 |830 | 114 86.5 {98.3 875 930 116 [ 115 | 119 | 116 906 926 912 (942 93.1 895 (785 |100 |112 (112 86.1

y, &= °C | —||152 {150 | 185 | 123 123 |1a4 | 149 145 | 158 125 128 143 [15.8 |15.1 | 141 124 [ 128 140 (158 15,0 185 111 108 {147 145




| E2

IsnnzELy

BABEADBTKEERE HiNo.s

H13

Hi4

H15

H16

H17

78

FTs CEEZ L

RUEN

i1/30

174

37

5/2| 6725 8/30

10/30

12/20

2728

arza] 1] 1728 9/l

1/26

3715

' 3/29

5/13

§/18| 7723

10/4

11/25

12/8

12/20

8/8

/1]

/26

10/21

/21

1/23

3/10

s21| s ws3] /s

JARETA - me

0.01

6125 81| or27

28] a/28] 5712 5730

mg/i

Faal]

\ me/l

.01

mg/l

T
AN iipjaFA

0.05)

o=

mg/1

0.0

0.008

ND

0.008

ND

ND [ND [ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ok ER

mg/l

FH]

ND

ND IND |ND

ND

ND

ND|.

ND

mg/l

ThENIKER

Tl

PCB

medl |

FF!H!"

mg/l

o.03)|

ThFPAATFLY me/l

0.01

[Ch-gdode S

mg/|

-0.002)

YO0 men

0.02

1,2-/JA0I% mg/|

0.004

1,1,1-F20RT%Y me/]

1

1,1,2-R)900I%y me/l

0006

1,1-30RIFby mgA

0.02

A-12-Y9naTFly  me/t

0.04

1,3~"J0A7° A" mg/|

0.002]

FI74

mg/l

0.005

mg/l

IV

0.003]

FAA VLT

me/|

0.02

Nyt'y

mg/l

0.0t

ND |[ND

ND

ND

ND

ND [ND |ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

1%

mg/|

0.01

IUE

mg/1

ND [ND |ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

TvE

mg/l

0.8

0.15 |0.22

ND

0.13

ot

010

0.12

rné/l

10

pH

mg/l

6.7

6.7 [6.5

6.9

6.5

7.2

6.8

6.8

mg/1

BOD -

COD me/|

58 mg/|

FAFRE e

EA71/-RA nen

BEEEE on

263 | 141

43.2

318

36.9

31.7 | 310 | 281

421

are

0.7

348

334

28.8

300

323

353 1358

309

30.8

308 | 316

KR °C

18.5

13.7

10.5

10.5

132 (153 | 185

123

8.9

138

16.9

13.7

10.0

1.5

17.3

19.1

8.1 | 105
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MR T T AEELER HNo5

5 JE H I

H13 -

H14

H15

H16

“H17

H18

AN i

’““" 6/18

81

9727

11/30

1/31

C37

5/2

6/25

8/30

10/20

12720

2/28

4/23

5/27

1/29

9/29

11727

/26

3/15

3/29

5/13

5/18

W23

10/4

11/25

12/8

12720

2/8

3/28

§/12

5/30

s8] 871 os28| 10721 l1esat

1/23[ 3/10’ 3/27

6/6(

873

LA |

BEIVL e

0.01"ND

E I

nm"ND o

£ me/

001jND

7 liyAl me

0.05][ND

3 e/

001)ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

HEIKER  men

=auND

ND

ND

ND

ND] .

ND

TLENIKER men

*am"ND

ND

ND

ND

PCB me/!

ﬂm"ND o

MAONTFLY me/t

0.03}IND

F+7I00TFLY me/!

0.01|ND

MEkER me

0.002{[ND

SHARARY me

0.02||ND

1,2-479001%y me/l

0.004 ND

1,1,1-MBANTE, me/l

1 [[ND

1,1,2-MPAAIEY me/l

a.00t{ [ND

1.1~ 4ARLFLY .mg/i

0.02{|ND

vA-12-450nTFLY  mg/

0.04IND

1,34-4"5007°04°  mg/l

o.ouzllND .

?"7'31\ mg/t

o.ooa"ND

YRV men

a.uua"N[)

FAN AT men

002IND

’\F‘J ¥ Y e

001|{ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND |

ND

ND

LY mg/!

001[|IND

KIFE e

1{ND

IND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

7:‘}% me/1

0.8j]os2

0.1

0.16

0.37

0.10

ND

0.08

ND

[EMREER, ARETE mg/|

10f<e01

0.28

pH mg/1

68

69

66

71

74

7.3

7.3

7.0

6.3

BOD ma/!

6.6

COD me/!

76

SS me/l

46

e

1 oon

It A7z/—IA gen

BEREHE nsm

—)|179

188

214

203

184

182

176

172

173

373

199

19.6

221

201

225

252

379

26.7

Kig °c

220

200

131

1.7

1.0

14.0

16.0

241

148

10.8

102

138

200

165

138

8.8

9.8

136

13.6




_Mﬁglﬁmm?ﬁaﬁﬁ% HiNo.6
*7KH H13

H14" HT5 H16 H17 Hi8

E&E . SEWH | waxe|| 6418 81| 0727 | 11/30) 1231] 377| 5r2| 6725 8s30|10/30) 12/20| 2728 4/23| 5727 7/29| 9r20\11/27| 1726| 3/15| 3/29| 5/13| /18| 7/23 10/4'11/25| 12/9(12/20 2/8| 3/28| 5/12| 5/30| 8&/8] 9/1{ 8/258[10/21 11/2-1 1/23| 3/10| 3/27| 6/6| 83| B/8) .
AFSh  men oo ND

EYTY |z ND

R ool ND|. IND|
7Nl 704 men 005 ND '

ti mg/1|0.01 ND ND
$2IKER men |wae ND ND ND
TIANIKER men | =me ND |-

PCB  men|=sa ND| .

MIIRAIFL me|0.03 ND ND
FhIYANTFLY meA |0.01 ND ND
MIE{EHEFE ms/ o002 ND

" YO0ARY men 002 ND

1.2-5 JONTHY meA o.u_u4" ND

11,1-M)IA0TS mig/ | ] " ND

1,1,2-M)%an14 mg/l o.ooe" ND

1,1-5"9on1Fby med 0.02" ND
ey ma/l 0.04" ND ND
13-y"m7'ny me/) 0002l ND

3'—'75 I ma/l o.oos" ND

YV men oo ND

FANVBNT men | 002 ND

Aty wen|om ND ND

LY mg/) | 0.01 ND

f9zE  men| 1 ND ND

PES me/1 0.8 ND ND

sensen, ameas me/l | () 041 :

pH me/1 55 |62 68 |1.1 (64 70 |59 6862 69 |63 65 [ 74 (12 76
BOD me/| .

COoD mg/| 05(0.7 |10 {16 (0.7 22|15 28120 1.8 16129 14 |22 41
SS me/| 140 280 45

FAF VAT | ] 0085
b A7z/-1A wen| 0.26
ESEEE v | — 40 |49 6.2 |55 [71.2 6.7 |57 6.0 5.8 6.0 |39 |57 | 6.5 6.2 7.2
KB °cl— 18.7 | 156 | 174|162 | 149 1357148 4 i17s] 158 | 146 153 | 163 178




B FEDSTABELRE dNoT

H13 H14 H15 H16 H17 H18

Iﬂf&ﬁ ;HT‘H znEs 5/18' B/'ll 9/27(11/30 1/51 3/7| 5/2| 8/25| B/30|10/30|12/20 2/25' 4/23| 5/27| 7/29| 9/28|11,27| 1/26| 3/15( 3/28] 5/13| 5/18 7/23| 10/4|1i/25f 12/9‘!2/20 2/8| 3728 5/12| 5/30| 8s8| 871 9/é6|10/21|11/21 1/23‘ 3/10( 3/27 ﬁ)ﬁ B8/3| 8/8
ABFEOL menfootl] 1 ND [ND

ﬁ“/?‘j me/l | Fean . ‘ ]

R me/1 | 0.01f ND [ND ND ND
7T 0L mesloos ‘ ‘

t% me/i [0.01 ND |ND |ND |ND ND {ND ND IND ND ND ND ND '
HEIKERE o =w ND NDIND|  NDIND| |ND| |ND|ND| |ND|ND| |ND
TIENTKER met waad] |

PCB men|=na ‘

M)ZORIFLY men |0.03]] - ND |ND ND |ND ND| |ND
THFIAaIFLy me/l | 001 ND [ND IND |ND 00005 ND
ERIE LR men |oovs]

¥ nnA4y men ool

1,2-4'9a0148Y mg/l 0.004"

11.1-tyansy men | 1 ||

1.1,2-F070013 me/l o.ooa"

1.1-5°900x5by me/! | 0.02]}
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Y UE S meA | 0.8 0.18 | 0.15 [N ND |ND .10 |ND a.10 ND ND ND
mmecwx. weaex mg/ [ () . '
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JLINT me/ ND IND ND ND ND ND |ND ND [ND ND |ND | ~ |0.003
YaN=hAITY me/l| ~ ND ND ND ND ND ND |ND ND [ND [ND ND 000001
4708 VR me1 IIND ND ND ND [ND ND ND ND ND [ND ND ND 00008
EPN  me/l. ND ND IND ND [ND ND ND |ND ND [ND ND ND 00006
ARy me/l ND ND IND ND [ND ND ND |[ND ND [ND ND ND 0.02]
AWK 752 me/t ND ND IND ND [ND ND ND |[ND ND (ND ND ND 0.0005
o me/| ND ND [ND ND |[ND ND ND |ND ND [ND IND ND | 0.003
MARED me/t ND ND [ND ND [ND ND ND |[ND ND [ND ND ND _ 0.0006
§AHEY AR | 0.092 0099 2.3 0.14/ 0.27 0.37 0.37| 3.8 0.074[0.075 0,020 0.011 0.065 0.12 0.42
BREFE ns/m 171 27.6 18.2 15.6/ 199 440 180 3311 282|(20.7 92.4 170 3.98 82 130
B  °C| 211 16.1/18.2 16.1/250 165 11.1|31.4 23.4|18.7 152 156 165 1255 19.4
Kt me/ 56 47 15 22| 68 100 29 82 60| 16 44 18 |
S042-  me/l, 280 22 46 19 2701300\ 56/ 33 160| 1.1 160 <0.5 | |
BRI - 2800 <2 | 280 22000] 490 oooco 28000 3300 17|{ 490 8 330 | ‘
HCO3- me/l 130 70/ 0.6 18 590 480 590/1000 250 87 13 130 [
TOC  me/| 23 23/ 18 54/ 17 62 25 71 48] 21 12 11 |
[meEnme mV 16 40 394 308-220 112 138 131 65| 117 65 113 _
S2- mg/! | ND 002 004 0.16 35 002 ND |0.06 ND [0.02ND 0.03 0.01
H2s  me/1 ND 0.02/ND 0.06/0.56 0.03 ND | 0.05 0.02(0.008 <0001 0.009 | 0.01
2 me 1.10.03/0.03 002| 46 19 154/215 53| 1.3 065 065 |
peresEmg/l 031 ND ND ND | 11 12 44 14 061 1.0 0.07 0.18 ~ |oo1
W\ zhmenr | 7 . _ ‘ ‘ <0.001 <0.001
AFLY  me/l | N | <0.001 <0001 |
[ 372/-1A | me/1 ‘ | . | } . ‘ | ‘ <0.001 0.047
14-V 4540 mg/| ‘ ' <0.005 0.035




No.9

7;%;'?25 : mg‘;i B k| wrmrE
XU | C B | B
KB [ °c o

pH — J o
1,1-Y"9RALFLY  me/l ND 0.02 0.002
VoonsMy  mg/l ND 0.02 0.002
YA-1,2-Y"9AATFLY mg/| ND 0.04 0.004
1.1,1-h78RTEy me/dl)l  ND | 0.002 |
P i 4k B 3R “mg/I ND 0.002 0.0002 |
NUEY mg/| ND | 00t 0.001 |
1,2-/900IFLY  mg/l ND | 0.004 0.0004 |
MJ/OAIFLY mg/| ND | 003 0.002 |
1,3-9aR7°'AAY meg/l|  ND | 0.002 0.0002 |
1,1,2-by70014Y mg/If  ND | 0.006 0.0006 |
Th7YA0TFLY mg/1|[ ND 0.01 ~ | 0.001
bl me/1|| ND ) 06 | 006 |
by me/I|| ND | 0.4 0.04 |
HORkL L mg/| ND 006 | 0.006 |
70EY 0028y mg/l ND 0.03 | 0.003
Y7 0Esnasy  me/lf  ND ) 0.1 0.01
M7OEMY  me/l ND 0.09 | 0.009
nntymkmERE me/lll  ND 05 |
BRinEE mS/m






